ð23Þ
SPECIFICATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND
SHAPES FOR USE IN BOILERS AND OTHER PRESSURE
VESSELS
SA-479/SA-479M
(Identical with ASTM Specification A479/A479M-21.)
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-479/SA-479M
773

E112 Test Methods for Determining Average Grain Size
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 SAE Document:
SAE J 1086 Recommended Practice for Numbering Metals
and Alloys
3. General Requirements
3.1 The following requirements for orders for material
furnished under this specification shall conform to the appli-
cable requirements of the current edition of Specification
A484/A484M.
3.1.1 Definitions,
3.1.2 General requirements for delivery,
3.1.3 Ordering information,
3.1.4 Process,
3.1.5 Special tests,
3.1.6 Heat treatment,
3.1.7 Dimensions and permissible variations,
3.1.8 Workmanship, finish, and appearance,
3.1.9 Number of tests/test methods,
3.1.10 Specimen preparation,
3.1.11 Retreatment,
3.1.12 Inspection,
3.1.13 Rejection and rehearing,
3.1.14 Material test report,
3.1.15 Certification, and
3.1.16 Packaging, marking, and loading.
4. Other Requirements
4.1 In addition to the requirements of this specification, all
requirements of the current editions of Specification A484/
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-479/SA-479M
775
A484M shall apply. Failure to comply with the general
requirements of Specification A484/A484M constitutes non-
conformance with this specification.
5. Chemical Composition
5.1 Chemical composition shall be reported to the
purchaser, or his representative, and shall conform to the
requirements specified in Table 1.
5.2 When a product analysis is performed or requested by
the purchaser, the tolerance limits as described in Specification
A484/A484M apply unless Supplementary Requirement S3 is
invoked.
5.3 Methods and practices relating to chemical analysis
required by this specification shall be in accordance with Test
Methods, Practices, and Terminology A751.
6. Grain Size for Austenitic Grades
6.1 All austenitic grades shall be tested for average grain
size by Test Methods E112.
6.2 The H grades shall conform to an average grain size as
follows:
6.2.1 ASTM No. 6 or coarser for Types 304H, 309H, 310H,
and 316H, and
6.2.2 ASTM No. 7 or coarser for Types 321H, 347H, and
348H.
6.3 For S32615, the grain size as determined in accordance
with Test Methods E112, comparison method, Plate 11, shall be
No. 3 or finer.
6.4 For N08810 and N08811, the average grain size as
determined in accordance with Test Methods E112 shall be
No. 5 or coarser.
6.5 Supplementary Requirement S1 shall be invoked when
non-H grade austenitic stainless steels are ordered for ASME
Code applications for service above 1000 °F [540 °C].
7. Mechanical Properties Requirements
7.1 The material shall conform to the mechanical property
requirements specified in Table 2 for the grade ordered. At least
one room-temperature test shall be performed by the manufac-
turer on a sample from at least one bar or shape from each lot
of material.
7.2 The yield strength shall be determined by the offset
(0.2 %) method as prescribed in Test Methods and Definitions
A370.